TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646554

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment to correct name on file | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| BD Classic Enterprises, Inc. | | 05/11/2021 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | B.D. CLASSIC ENTERPRIZES, INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2152 DUPONT DRIVE | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 112 | |
| City: | IRVINE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92612 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |
| Name: | B.D. CLASSIC ENTERPRIZES, INC. | |
| Street Address: | PO Box 2445 | |
| City: | Santa Fe Springs | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90670 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4978723 | GREEN MAGIC SPRAY |
| Registration Number: | 3203277 | BDC EPOXY SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 2255299 | LIQUID ILLUSION |
| Registration Number: | 1812635 | LIQUID MARBLE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492717128

Email: kyle.janecek@ndlf.com

Correspondent Name: J. Kyle Janecek Address Line 1: 895 Dove St

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0166 900616479

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jon Kyle Janecek | | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Jon Kyle Janecek | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/12/2021 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | | |
| source=NO DOTS#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

B.D. Classic Enterprizes, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks") which had been filed under the alternative names "BD Classic Enterprises, Inc.":

| Trademark | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | Owner |
|-------------------|-----------|----------|------------------------------|
| GREEN MAGIC SPRAY | 6/14/16 | 4978723 | BD Classic Enterprises, Inc. |
| BDC EPOXY SYSTEMS | 1/30/07 | 3203277 | BD Classic Enterprises, Inc. |
| LIQUID ILLUSION | 6/22/99 | 2255299 | BD Classic Enterprises, Inc. |
| LIQUID MARBLE | 12/21/93 | 1812635 | BD Classic Enterprises, Inc. |

Assignor hereby assigns to B.D. Classic Enterprizes, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal place of business is 12903 SUNSHINE AVENUE, SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the registration for the Trademarks.

Effective: 5/11/2021

a California Corporation

BD Classic Enterprises, Inc.

Print Name:_

le: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 05/13/2021